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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Assembly District 61

 33,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 FEDERAL

 471 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,881 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,881 

 24,212 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,683 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,014 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 906 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 558 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 136 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 97 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASTI PAKZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MORLFY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER URBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PFLUGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO FAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,642 

Unrecorded  1,239 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Assembly District 62

 39,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 296 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,006 

 12,520 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,367 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,022 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 462 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 486 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 83 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 110 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRONAFFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JU JU SMITH SCHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISITML HAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CODISPOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PARASCANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA HANDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOEZO LISCIO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,079 

Unrecorded  927 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Assembly District 63

 34,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,549 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 FEDERAL

 329 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,981 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,981 

 18,516 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,548 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,369 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 591 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 528 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 108 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 91 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE MING LIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,784 

Unrecorded  1,197 

Page 4 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Assembly District 64

 25,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,958 

 11,140 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,738 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,299 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 427 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 414 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 88 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 37 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS KORNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,161 

Unrecorded  797 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  140,826 

 66,388 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 59,336 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 5,704 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,386 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,986 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 415 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 335 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW FEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASTI PAKZAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE MING LIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. WEIBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MORLFY, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRONAFFEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 JU JU SMITH SCHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISITML HAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CODISPOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS KORNFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PENNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODELL BECKHAM, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER R. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER URBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PARASCANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD PFLUGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO FAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA HANDLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOEZO LISCIO (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIN ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F. DENNIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  136,666 

Unrecorded  4,160 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2018  9:41:36AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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